## **CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3**

Section 17 R 5 Chapter 86/3

			R.5	Chapte	r 86/3
Reference Number		stical e/Unit	Goods	Rate #	
8601			RAIL LOCOMOTIVES POWERED FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE OF ELECTRICITY OR BY ELECTRIC ACCUMULATORS:		
8601.10.00	01	No	- Powered from an external source of electricity	5%	
8601.20.00	02	No	- Powered by electric accumulators	5%	
8602			OTHER RAIL LOCOMOTIVES; LOCOMOTIVE TENDERS:		
8602.10.00	03	No	- Diesel-electric locomotives	5%	
8602.90.00	04	No	- Other	5%	
8603			SELF-PROPELLED RAILWAY OR TRAMWAY COACHES, VANS AND TRUCKS, OTHER THAN THOSE OF 8604.00.00:		
8603.10.00	05	No	- Powered from an external source of electricity	5%	
8603.90.00	06	No	- Other	5%	
8604.00.00	07	No	RAILWAY OR TRAMWAY MAINTENANCE OR SERVICE VEHICLES, WHETHER OR NOT SELF- PROPELLED (FOR EXAMPLE, WORKSHOPS, CRANES, BALLAST TAMPERS, TRACKLINERS, TESTING COACHES AND TRACK INSPECTION VEHICLES)	5%	
8605.00.00	08	No	RAILWAY OR TRAMWAY PASSENGER COACHES, NOT SELF-PROPELLED; LUGGAGE VANS, POST OFFICE COACHES AND OTHER SPECIAL PURPOSE RAILWAY OR TRAMWAY COACHES, NOT SELF-PROPELLED (EXCLUDING THOSE OF 8604.00.00)	5%	
8606			RAILWAY OR TRAMWAY GOODS VANS AND WAGONS, NOT SELF-PROPELLED:		
8606.10.00	09	No	- Tank wagons and the like	5%	
8606.30.00	11	No	- Self-discharging vans and wagons, other than those of 8606.10.00	5%	
8606.9			- Other:		
8606.91.00	23	No	Covered and closed	5%	
8606.92.00	13	No	Open, with non-removable sides of a height exceeding 60 cm	5%	
8606.99.00	14	No	Other	5%	

1/1/12

<sup>#</sup> Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 or 11 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ, Malaysian, Korean and Japanese originating goods, respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

## **CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3**

Section 17

(Chapter 87 follows)

	Chapter 86/4				(Chapter 87 follows)	
	Reference Number	Statistical Code/Unit		Goods	Rate #	
	8607			PARTS OF RAILWAY OR TRAMWAY LOCOMOTIVES OR ROLLING-STOCK:		
	8607.1			<ul> <li>Bogies, bissel-bogies, axles and wheels, and parts thereof:</li> </ul>		
	8607.11.00	15		Driving bogies and bissel-bogies	5%	
	8607.12.00	16		Other bogies and bissel-bogies	5%	
**	8607.19.00			Other, including parts	5%	
		18 19	No Kg	Axles and parts thereof: . Axles . Parts of axles		
		20 21 30	No Kg Kg	Wheels and parts thereof, including wheels or parts with axles fitted in them: .Wheels, whether or not fitted with axles .Parts of wheels Other		
	8607.2		8	-Brakes and parts thereof:		
	8607.21.00	18		Air brakes and parts thereof	5%	
	8607.29.00	19		Other	5%	
	8607.30.00	20	••	- Hooks and other coupling devices, buffers, and parts thereof	5%	
	8607.9			-Other:		
	8607.91.00	21		Of locomotives	5%	
	8607.99.00	22		Other	5%	
	8608.00.00	29		RAILWAY OR TRAMWAY TRACK FIXTURES AND FITTINGS; MECHANICAL (INCLUDING ELECTRO-MECHANICAL) SIGNALLING, SAFETY OR TRAFFIC CONTROL EQUIPMENT FOR RAILWAYS, TRAMWAYS, ROADS, INLAND WATERWAYS, PARKING FACILITIES, PORT INSTALLATIONS OR AIRFIELDS; PARTS OF THE FOREGOING	5%	
	8609.00.00	26	No	CONTAINERS (INCLUDING CONTAINERS FOR THE TRANSPORT OF FLUIDS) SPECIALLY DESIGNED AND EQUIPPED FOR CARRIAGE BY ONE OR MORE MODES OF TRANSPORT	Free	

<sup>#</sup> Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. ★★ S Operative 1/7/15 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 or 11 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ, Malaysian, Korean and Japanese originating goods, respectively, are Free. DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW. If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.